
INFRARED LEG HEATER
Manual





SAFETY AND WARNING
•Please read the manual carefully before use.
•Do not cover the product with anything (for example: clothing, a towel or a blanket).
•Do not clean the product with corrosive cleaning agent or harsh chemicals.
•Do not use near pets or infants.
•Children aged 8 and older and individuals with physical, sensory, or mental limitations can use the appliance if supervised or 
instructed on safe use and aware of potential hazards.
•Do not poke at, or perforate, the product.
•Keep away from fire and do not use it in combination with any other heating device.
•Pull out the power cord when the surface gets wet. Make sure the product, power cord and power plug are dry before use!
•Do not use if the power cord has been damaged.
•Unplug the heater when the product is not in use.

DESCRIPTION
Enjoy the soothing warmth of the Sinji Infrared (IR) Leg Heater. Whether you need to warm up your legs after a long day, 
a workout, or a cold night, the infrared leg heater can provide you with gentle and safe heat that penetrates deep into 
your muscles and joints. You can adjust the temperature and timer settings to suit your needs and preferences. The 
infrared leg heater can also be folded up and stored away easily when it is not needed.

CONTENTS OF PACKAGING
1x IR Leg Heater
3x Stands
1x Manual

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model      SILH-0108
Power      165W (±10%)
Type of heating     Infrared
Mounting options    Standing
Material     75% neoprene, 25% polyester
Power cord length    1.5m
Power supply     230V/50Hz
Tip over protection    Yes (> 45° tilted)
Overheat protection    Yes
Timer protection    Shuts off automatically after 3 hours
Size (Folded)     40 x 3 x 51 cm
Size (Unfolded)     100 x 1 x 51 cm
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USER MANUAL
Table of contents
1. How to use
2. Maintenance

HOW TO USE
1. Place the stands on the bottom of the heater
2. Place on the floor

3. Plug the socket into the power outlet
4. Press the power button. All lights will turn on for 2 seconds
5. Adjust the heating level to your liking with the up and down buttons

Note: as a safety feature, the leg heater will switch off automatically after 3 hours
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MAINTENANCE
Unplug the power cord before cleaning the product. Gently wipe with a wet cloth. Don’t use bleach, chlorine or any other 
harsh cleaning agents and let airdry. Before using it again, make sure it is completely dry.

In accordance with European directives applicable to this product.

To protect our environment and to recycle the raw materials used as completely as possible, the
 consumer is asked to return unserviceable equipment to the public collection system for electrical and 

electronic. The symbol of the crossed indicates that this product must be returned to the collection point 
for electronic waste to feed it by recycling the best possible raw material recycling. By ensuring this 
product you will prevent possible negative effects on the environment and human health, which could 
otherwise be caused due to improper disposal of that product. The recycling of materials from this 
product, you will help to preserve a healthy environment and natural resources.
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SÉCURITÉ ET AVERTISSEMENT
•Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel avant d’utiliser l’appareil.
•Ne couvrez pas l’appareil avec quoi que ce soit (par exemple, un vêtement, une serviette ou une couverture).
•Ne pas nettoyer l’appareil avec un produit de nettoyage corrosif ou des produits chimiques agressifs.
•Ne pas utiliser à proximité d’animaux domestiques ou d’enfants en bas âge.
•Les enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus et les personnes souffrant de handicaps physiques, sensoriels ou mentaux peuvent utiliser 
l’appareil s’ils sont surveillés ou s’ils ont reçu des instructions sur la manière d’utiliser l’appareil en toute sécurité et s’ils sont 
conscients des dangers potentiels.
•Ne pas percer ou perforer le produit.
•Tenir l’appareil à l’écart du feu et ne pas l’utiliser en combinaison avec un autre appareil de chauffage.
•Retirer le cordon d’alimentation lorsque la surface est mouillée. Assurez-vous que l’appareil, le cordon d’alimentation et la fiche 
d’alimentation sont secs avant de l’utiliser!
•Ne pas utiliser l’appareil si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé.
•Débranchez l’appareil lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

DESCRIPTION
Profitez de la chaleur apaisante du chauffe-jambes à infrarouge (IR) de Sinji. Que vous ayez besoin de réchauffer vos 
jambes après une longue journée, une séance d’entraînement ou une nuit froide, le chauffe-jambes infrarouge peut 
vous fournir une chaleur douce et sûre qui pénètre profondément dans vos muscles et vos articulations. Vous pouvez 
régler la température et la minuterie en fonction de vos besoins et de vos préférences. Le chauffe-jambes infrarouge 
peut également être plié et rangé facilement lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE
1x Chauffe-jambes IR
3x Supports
1x Manuel

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
Modèle      SILH-0108
Puissance      165W (±10%)
Type de chauffage     Infrarouge
Options de montage     Debout
Matériau      75% néoprène, 25% polyester
Longueur du cordon d’alimentation  1,5m
Alimentation électrique     230V/50Hz
Protection contre le basculement  Oui (> 45° d’inclinaison)
Protection contre la surchauffe   Oui
Protection contre la surchauffe   Oui Protection par minuterie S’éteint automatiquement après 3 
      heures
Dimensions (plié)    40 x 3 x 51 cm
Dimensions (non plié)     100 x 1 x 51 cm

Ne pas 
tremper 

Ne pas percerNe pas 
sécher au 

sèche-linge

Ne pas 
repasser

Ne pas 
nettoyer à sec

Ne pas 
blanchir

Ne pas 
couvrir



FR

MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR
Table des matières
1. Mode d’emploi
2. Entretien de l’appareil

MODE D’EMPLOI
1. Placer les supports sur la partie inférieure de l’appareil
2. Placer sur le sol

3. Brancher la prise dans la prise de courant
4. Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation. Toutes les lumières s’allument pendant 2 secondes
5. Réglez le niveau de chauffage à votre convenance à l’aide des boutons haut et bas

Remarque : par mesure de sécurité, le chauffe-jambes s’éteint automatiquement au bout de  3 heures

Témoin de chauffe

Haut
Chaleur moyenne

Activé/désactivé

Chaleur élevée

Bas
Chaleur faible

Power

Mid

High

Low
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Protezione dall’inclinazioneCôté droit vers le haut Protezione dall’inclinazione
A l’envers
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ENTRETIEN DE L’APPAREIL
Débranchez le cordon d’alimentation avant de nettoyer le produit. Essuyez-le doucement avec un chiffon humide. 
N’utilisez pas d’eau de Javel, de chlore ou d’autres produits de nettoyage agressifs et laissez sécher à l’air libre. Avant 
de l’utiliser à nouveau, assurez-vous qu’il est complètement sec.

Conformément aux directives européennes applicables à ce produit.

Afin de protéger notre environnement et de recycler le plus complètement possible les matières 
premières utilisées, le consommateur est invité à remettre les équipements inutilisables au système 
public de collecte des déchets électriques et électroniques. Le symbole de la croix indique que ce 
produit doit être retourné au point de collecte des déchets électroniques afin de l’alimenter en recyclant 
au mieux les matières premières. En assurant ce produit, vous éviterez d’éventuels effets négatifs sur 
l’environnement et la santé humaine, qui pourraient autrement être causés par une mise au rebut 
inappropriée de ce produit. En recyclant les matériaux de ce produit, vous contribuerez à préserver un 
environnement sain et les ressources naturelles.
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SICHERHEIT UND WARNUNG
•Bitte lesen Sie das Handbuch vor der Benutzung sorgfältig durch.
•Bedecken Sie das Gerät nicht mit irgendetwas (z. B. mit Kleidung, einem Handtuch oder einer Decke).
•Reinigen Sie das Gerät nicht mit ätzenden Reinigungsmitteln oder scharfen Chemikalien.
•Nicht in der Nähe von Haustieren oder Kleinkindern verwenden.
•Kinder ab 8 Jahren und Personen mit körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Einschränkungen dürfen das Gerät verwenden, 
wenn sie beaufsichtigt oder in die sichere Verwendung eingewiesen werden und sich der möglichen Gefahren bewusst sind.
•Stochern Sie nicht in dem Produkt herum und perforieren Sie es nicht.
•Halten Sie das Gerät von Feuer fern und verwenden Sie es nicht in Kombination mit anderen Heizgeräten.
•Ziehen Sie das Netzkabel heraus, wenn die Oberfläche nass wird. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Gerät, das Netzkabel und der 
Netzstecker vor dem Gebrauch trocken sind!
•Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist.
•Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, wenn das Gerät nicht benutzt wird.

BESCHREIBUNG
Genießen Sie die wohltuende Wärme des Sinji Infrarot (IR) Beinheizers. Ganz gleich, ob Sie Ihre Beine nach einem 
langen Tag, einem Training oder einer kalten Nacht aufwärmen möchten, die Infrarot-Beinheizung versorgt Sie mit 
sanfter und sicherer Wärme, die tief in Ihre Muskeln und Gelenke eindringt. Sie können die Temperatur und die 
Zeitschaltuhr an Ihre Bedürfnisse und Vorlieben anpassen. Die Infrarot-Beinheizung kann auch zusammengeklappt und 
leicht verstaut werden, wenn sie nicht gebraucht wird.

INHALT DER VERPACKUNG
1x IR-Beinheizer
3x Ständer
1x Handbuch

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell      SILH-0108
Leistung     165W (±10%)
Art der Heizung     Infrarot
Montagemöglichkeiten   Stehend
Material     75% Neopren, 25% Polyester
Länge des Netzkabels    1,5 m
Stromversorgung    230V/50Hz
Umkippschutz    Ja (> 45° gekippt)
Überhitzungsschutz    Ja
Timer-Schutz     Schaltet sich automatisch nach 3 Stunden ab
Größe (zusammengeklappt)   40 x 3 x 51 cm
Größe (ausgeklappt)    100 x 1 x 51 cm

Nicht 
einweichen 

Nicht 
durchstechen

Nicht im 
Wäschetrock-
ner trocknen
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
Inhaltsübersicht
1. Benutzung
2. Wartung

BENUTZUNG
1. Stellen Sie die Ständer auf den Boden des Ofens
2. Auf den Boden stellen

3. Stecken Sie den Stecker in die Steckdose
4. Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste. Alle Lichter schalten sich für 2 Sekunden ein
5. Stellen Sie die Heizstufe mit den Auf- und Ab-Tasten nach Ihrem Geschmack ein

Hinweis: Aus Sicherheitsgründen schaltet sich die Beinheizung nach 3 Stunden automatisch ab

Heizungs-Kontrollleuchte

Aufwärts
Mittlere Hitze

Ein/aus

Hohe Hitze

Ab
Geringe Hitze

Power

Mid

High

Low

45°90° 270°

UmkippschutzRechte Seite nach oben Umkippschutz
Umgekippt
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WARTUNG
Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, bevor Sie das Gerät reinigen. Wischen Sie es sanft mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. 
Verwenden Sie keine Bleichmittel, Chlor oder andere scharfe Reinigungsmittel und lassen Sie das Gerät an der Luft 
trocknen. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der erneuten Verwendung, dass das Gerät vollständig trocken ist.

In Übereinstimmung mit den europäischen Richtlinien, die für dieses Produkt gelten.

Um unsere Umwelt zu schützen und die verwendeten Rohstoffe so vollständig wie möglich zu recyceln, 
wird der Verbraucher gebeten, nicht mehr gebrauchsfähige Geräte dem öffentlichen Sammelsystem für 
elektrische und elektronische Geräte zuzuführen. Das Symbol des Kreuzes zeigt an, dass dieses 
Produkt an die Sammelstelle für Elektroschrott zurückgegeben werden muss, um es dem 
bestmöglichen Rohstoffrecycling zuzuführen. Indem Sie dieses Produkt sicherstellen, verhindern Sie 
mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit, die andernfalls 
durch eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung dieses Produkts verursacht werden könnten. Durch das 
Recycling von Materialien aus diesem Produkt tragen Sie zur Erhaltung einer gesunden Umwelt und der 
natürlichen Ressourcen bei.
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SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIA
•Lea atentamente el manual antes de utilizar el aparato.
•No cubra el producto con nada (por ejemplo: ropa, una toalla o una manta).
•No limpie el producto con productos de limpieza corrosivos o productos químicos agresivos.
•No utilizar cerca de animales domésticos o bebés.
•Los niños a partir de 8 años y las personas con limitaciones físicas, sensoriales o mentales pueden utilizar el aparato si son 
supervisados o instruidos sobre su uso seguro y son conscientes de los peligros potenciales.
•No pinche ni perfore el producto.
•Manténgalo alejado del fuego y no lo utilice en combinación con ningún otro aparato de calefacción.
•Desenchufe el cable de alimentación cuando la superficie se moje. Asegúrese de que el producto, el cable de alimentación y el 
enchufe estén secos antes de usarlo.
•No lo utilice si el cable de alimentación está dañado.
•Desenchufe el calefactor cuando el producto no esté en uso.

DESCRIPCIÓN
Disfrute del calor relajante del calentador de piernas por infrarrojos (IR) Sinji. Tanto si necesita calentar las piernas 
después de un largo día, un entrenamiento o una noche fría, el calentador de piernas por infrarrojos puede 
proporcionarle un calor suave y seguro que penetra profundamente en los músculos y las articulaciones. Puede ajustar 
la temperatura y el temporizador según sus necesidades y preferencias. El calefactor de infrarrojos para las piernas 
también se puede plegar y guardar fácilmente cuando no lo necesite.

CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE
1x Calentador de piernas IR
3x Soportes
1x Manual

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Modelo      SILH-0108
Potencia      165W (±10%)
Tipo de calefacción     Infrarrojos
Opciones de montaje     De pie
Material      75% neopreno, 25% poliéster
Longitud del cable de alimentación   1,5 m
Alimentación     230V/50Hz
Protección antivuelco     Sí (> 45° inclinado)
Protección contra sobrecalentamiento   Sí
Protección del temporizador    Se apaga automáticamente después de 3 horas
Tamaño (plegada)    40 x 3 x 51 cm
Tamaño (sin plegar)     100 x 1 x 51 cm

No poner en 
remojo 

No 
perforar

No secar en 
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MANUAL DEL USUARIO
Contenido
1. Modo de empleo
2. Mantenimiento

MODO DE EMPLEO
1. Coloque los soportes en la parte inferior del calefactor
2. Colocar en el suelo

3. Conecte el enchufe a la toma de corriente
4. Pulsa el botón de encendido. Todas las luces se encenderán durante 2 segundos
5. Ajusta el nivel de calefacción a tu gusto con los botones arriba y abajo

Nota: como medida de seguridad, el calientapiernas se apagará automáticamente al cabo de 3 horas

Indicador luminoso de 
calentamiento

Arriba
Calor medio

Encendido/apagado

Calor alto

Abajo
Calor bajo

Power

Mid

High

Low

45°90° 270°

Protección antivuelcoLado derecho hacia arriba Protección antivuelco
Al revés
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MANTENIMIENTO
Desenchufe el cable de alimentación antes de limpiar el producto. Limpie suavemente con un paño húmedo. No utilice 
lejía, cloro ni otros productos de limpieza agresivos y deje secar al aire. Antes de volver a utilizarlo, asegúrate de que 
esté completamente seco.

De conformidad con las directivas europeas aplicables a este producto.

Para proteger nuestro medio ambiente y reciclar lo más completamente posible las materias primas 
utilizadas, se ruega al consumidor que devuelva los aparatos inservibles al sistema público de recogida 
de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. El símbolo de la cruz indica que este producto debe ser devuelto 
al punto de recogida de residuos electrónicos para alimentarlo mediante el reciclaje de la mejor materia 
prima posible. Assegurando este produto evitará possíveis efeitos negativos para o ambiente e a saúde 
humana, que de outra forma poderiam ser causados devido à eliminação incorrecta desse produto. El 
reciclaje de los materiales de este producto, usted ayudará a preservar un medio ambiente sano y los 
recursos naturales.
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SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE
•Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell’uso.
•Non coprire il prodotto con alcunché (ad esempio: vestiti, asciugamani o coperte).
•Non pulire il prodotto con detergenti corrosivi o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
•Non utilizzare il prodotto in prossimità di animali domestici o neonati.
•I bambini a partire dagli 8 anni e le persone con limitazioni fisiche, sensoriali o mentali possono utilizzare l’apparecchio se 
supervisionati o istruiti sull’uso sicuro e consapevoli dei potenziali rischi.
•Non forare il prodotto.
•Tenere lontano dal fuoco e non utilizzarlo in combinazione con altri dispositivi di riscaldamento.
•Estrarre il cavo di alimentazione quando la superficie si bagna. Assicurarsi che il prodotto, il cavo di alimentazione e la spina siano 
asciutti prima dell’uso!
•Non utilizzare il prodotto se il cavo di alimentazione è danneggiato.
•Scollegare il riscaldatore quando non è in uso.

DESCRIZIONE
Godetevi il calore rilassante del riscaldatore per gambe a infrarossi (IR) Sinji. Se avete bisogno di riscaldare le gambe 
dopo una lunga giornata, un allenamento o una notte fredda, il riscaldatore per gambe a infrarossi vi offre un calore 
delicato e sicuro che penetra in profondità nei muscoli e nelle articolazioni. È possibile regolare la temperatura e le 
impostazioni del timer in base alle proprie esigenze e preferenze. Il riscaldatore per gambe a infrarossi può anche 
essere ripiegato e riposto facilmente quando non è necessario.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
1x Riscaldatore per gambe a infrarossi
3x Stativi
1x Manuale

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello     SILH-0108
Potenza      165W (±10%)
Tipo di riscaldamento     Infrarossi
Opzioni di montaggio     In piedi
Materiale      75% neoprene, 25% poliestere
Lunghezza cavo di alimentazione   1,5 m
Alimentazione      230V/50Hz
Protezione antiribaltamento    Sì (> 45° di inclinazione)
Protezione contro il surriscaldamento   Sì
Protezione del timer     Si spegne automaticamente dopo 3 ore
Dimensioni (piegata)     40 x 3 x 51 cm
Dimensioni (non piegato)    100 x 1 x 51 cm

Non 
immergere 

Non bucareNon asciugare 
in asciugatrice
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stirare
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MANUALE D’USO
Indice dei contenuti
1. Come Usare
2. Manutenzione

COME USARE
1. Posizionare i supporti sul fondo del riscaldatore
2. Posizionare sul pavimento

3. Collegare la presa alla presa di corrente
4. Premere il pulsante di accensione. Tutte le luci si accendono per 2 secondi
5. Regolare il livello di riscaldamento a proprio piacimento con i pulsanti su e giù

Nota: per motivi di sicurezza, il riscaldatore per gambe si spegne automaticamente dopo 3 ore

Spia di riscaldamento

Su
Calore medio

Acceso/spento

Calore elevato

In basso
Calore basso

Power

Mid

High

Low

45°90° 270°

Protezione antiribaltamentoLato destro in alto Protezione antiribaltamento
Capovolto
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MANUTENZIONE
Scollegare il cavo di alimentazione prima di pulire il prodotto. Pulire delicatamente con un panno umido. Non utilizzare 
candeggina, cloro o altri detergenti aggressivi e lasciare asciugare all’aria. Prima di riutilizzarlo, assicurarsi che sia 
completamente asciutto.

In conformità alle direttive europee applicabili a questo prodotto.

Per proteggere il nostro ambiente e riciclare le materie prime utilizzate nel modo più completo 
possibile, il consumatore è invitato a restituire le apparecchiature inservibili al sistema pubblico di 
raccolta di materiale elettrico ed elettronico. Il simbolo della croce indica che questo prodotto deve 
essere restituito al punto di raccolta dei rifiuti elettronici per alimentarlo riciclando al meglio le materie 
prime utilizzate. Garantendo questo prodotto si eviteranno possibili effetti negativi sull’ambiente e sulla 
salute umana, che potrebbero altrimenti essere causati da uno smaltimento improprio di tale prodotto. 
Riciclando i materiali di questo prodotto, contribuirete a preservare un ambiente sano e le risorse 
naturali.
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VEILIGHEID EN WAARSCHUWING
•Lees voor gebruik aandachtig de handleiding.
•Dek het product niet af met iets (bijvoorbeeld: kleding, een handdoek of een deken).
•Reinig het product niet met bijtende schoonmaakmiddelen of agressieve chemicaliën.
•Niet gebruiken in de buurt van huisdieren of baby’s.
•Kinderen van 8 jaar en ouder en personen met fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale beperkingen kunnen het apparaat gebruiken indien 
ze onder toezicht staan of geïnstrueerd over veilig gebruik en zich bewust zijn van mogelijke gevaren.
•Prik niet in het product en perforeer het niet.
•Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van vuur en gebruik het niet in combinatie met een ander verwarmingstoestel.
•Trek het netsnoer uit als het oppervlak nat wordt. Zorg ervoor dat het product, het netsnoer en de stekker droog zijn voor gebruik!
•Niet gebruiken als het netsnoer beschadigd is.
•Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact als het product niet in gebruik is.

BESCHRIJVING
Geniet van de weldadige warmte van de Sinji Infrarood (IR) Beenverwarmer. Of je nu je benen moet opwarmen na een 
lange dag, een training of een koude nacht, de infrarood beenverwarming kan je voorzien van zachte en veilige warmte 
die diep doordringt in je spieren en gewrichten. Je kunt de temperatuur en timerinstellingen aanpassen aan je 
behoeften en voorkeuren. De infrarood beenverwarming kan ook worden ingeklapt en gemakkelijk worden 
opgeborgen als je hem niet nodig hebt.

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING
1x IR Beenverwarmer
3x Statieven
1x Handleiding

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model     SILH-0108
Vermogen     165W (±10%)
Type verwarming    Infrarood
Montagemogelijkheden    Staand
Materiaal     75% neopreen, 25% polyester
Lengte netsnoer    1,5m
Stroomvoorziening    230V/50Hz
Tip over bescherming    Ja (> 45° gekanteld)
Oververhittingsbeveiliging   Ja
Timerbeveiliging    Schakelt automatisch uit na 3 uur
Afmetingen (Opgevouwen)   40 x 3 x 51 cm
Afmetingen (uitgevouwen)   100 x 1 x 51 cm

Niet 
weken 

Niet 
doorprikken

Niet in de 
droger

Niet 
strijken

Niet 
chemisch 
reinigen

Niet 
bleken

Niet 
bedekken
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
Inhoud
1. Hoe te gebruiken
2. Onderhoud

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
1. Plaats de standaards op de onderkant van het verwarmingselement
2. Plaats op de vloer

3. Steek de stekker in het stopcontact
4. Druk op de aan/uit- knop. Alle lampjes gaan 2 seconden aan
5. Stel het verwarmingsniveau naar wens in met de knoppen omhoog en omlaag

Opmerking: als veiligheidsmaatregel schakelt de beenverwarming na 3 uur automatisch uit

Controlelampje 
verwarming

Omhoog
Gemiddelde warmte

Aan/uit

Hoge warmte

Omlaag
Lage warmte

Power

Mid

High

Low

45°90° 270°

Bescherming tegen kantelenJuiste kant naar boven Bescherming tegen kantelen
Ondersteboven
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ONDERHOUD
Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u het product schoonmaakt. Veeg voorzichtig af met een natte doek. 
Gebruik geen bleekmiddel, chloor of andere agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en laat aan de lucht drogen. Zorg ervoor 
dat het product volledig droog is voordat u het opnieuw gebruikt.

In overeenstemming met de Europese richtlijnen die op dit product van toepassing zijn.

Om ons milieu te beschermen en de gebruikte grondstoffen zo volledig mogelijk te recyclen, wordt de 
consument gevraagd om onbruikbare apparatuur in te leveren bij het openbare inzamelsysteem voor 
elektrische en elektronische apparaten. Het symbool van het kruisje geeft aan dat dit product moet 
worden ingeleverd bij het inzamelpunt voor elektronisch afval om het zo goed mogelijk te recyclen. 
Door dit product te verzekeren voorkomt u mogelijke negatieve effecten op het milieu en de menselijke 
gezondheid, die anders zouden kunnen worden veroorzaakt door onjuiste verwijdering van dat product. 
Door materialen van dit product te recyclen, helpt u mee aan het behoud van een gezond milieu en   
natuurlijke hulpbronnen.
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BEZPIECZEŃSTWO I OSTRZEŻENIA
•Przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
•Nie przykrywaj produktu niczym (na przykład ubraniem, ręcznikiem lub kocem).
•Nie czyścić produktu żrącymi środkami czyszczącymi ani agresywnymi chemikaliami.
•Nie używać w pobliżu zwierząt domowych lub niemowląt.
•Dzieci w wieku od 8 lat i osoby z ograniczeniami fizycznymi, sensorycznymi lub umysłowymi mogą korzystać z urządzenia, jeśli są 
nadzorowane lub poinstruowane w zakresie bezpiecznego użytkowania i są świadome potencjalnych zagrożeń.
•Nie przekłuwać ani nie dziurawić produktu.
•Trzymać z dala od ognia i nie używać w połączeniu z innymi urządzeniami grzewczymi.
•Wyciągnąć przewód zasilający, gdy powierzchnia ulegnie zamoczeniu. Przed użyciem należy upewnić się, że produkt, przewód 
zasilający i wtyczka są suche!
•Nie używać, jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony.
•Gdy produkt nie jest używany, należy odłączyć go od zasilania.

OPIS
Ciesz się kojącym ciepłem promiennika podczerwieni (IR) Sinji. Niezależnie od tego, czy chcesz rozgrzać nogi po długim 
dniu, treningu czy zimnej nocy, promiennik podczerwieni do nóg może zapewnić delikatne i bezpieczne ciepło, które 
wnika głęboko w mięśnie i stawy. Temperaturę i ustawienia timera można dostosować do własnych potrzeb i preferencji. 
Grzejnik na podczerwień do nóg można również łatwo złożyć i schować, gdy nie jest potrzebny.

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA
1x Promiennik podczerwieni
3x Stojaki
1x Instrukcja obsługi

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Model       SILH-0108
Moc       165W (±10%)
Rodzaj ogrzewania     Podczerwień
Opcje montażu      Stojący
Materiał      75% neopren, 25% poliester
Długość przewodu zasilającego    1,5 m
Zasilanie      230V/50Hz
Zabezpieczenie przed przewróceniem   Tak (> 45° nachylenia)
Zabezpieczenie przed przegrzaniem   Tak
Zabezpieczenie czasowe    Wyłącza się automatycznie po 3 godzinach
Rozmiar (złożony)     40 x 3 x 51 cm
Rozmiar (po rozłożeniu)    100 x 1 x 51 cm

Nie 
moczyć 

Nie 
przekłuwać

Nie suszyć w 
suszarce 

bębnowej

Nie 
prasować

Nie czyścić 
chemicznie

Nie 
wybielać

Nie 
przykrywać
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
Spis treści
1. Jak używać
2. Konserwacja

JAK UŻYWAĆ
1. Umieść podstawki na spodzie grzejnika
2. Umieścić na podłodze

3. Podłącz gniazdo do gniazda zasilania
4. Naciśnij przycisk zasilania. Wszystkie kontrolki włączą się na 2 sekundy
5. Dostosuj poziom ogrzewania do swoich upodobań za pomocą przycisków w górę i w dół

Uwaga: jako funkcja bezpieczeństwa, grzejnik nóg wyłączy się automatycznie po 3 godzinach

Kontrolka ogrzewania

W górę
Wysoka temperatura

Włączony/wyłączony

Wysoka temperatura

W dół
Niskie ciepło

Power

Mid

High

Low

45°90° 270°

Ochrona przed przechyleniem Ochrona przed przechyleniemPrawą stroną do góry
Do góry nogami
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KONSERWACJA
Przed czyszczeniem produktu należy odłączyć przewód zasilający. Delikatnie przetrzeć wilgotną szmatką. Nie używaj 
wybielacza, chloru ani innych ostrych środków czyszczących i pozostaw do wyschnięcia. Przed ponownym użyciem 
upewnij się, że urządzenie jest całkowicie suche.

Zgodnie z dyrektywami europejskimi mającymi zastosowanie do tego produktu.

W celu ochrony środowiska i jak najpełniejszego recyklingu użytych surowców, konsument proszony 
jest o oddanie niezdatnego do użytku sprzętu do publicznego systemu zbiórki zużytego sprzętu elek-
trycznego i elektronicznego. Symbol krzyżyka oznacza, że ten produkt musi zostać zwrócony do punktu 
zbiórki odpadów elektronicznych w celu poddania go jak najlepszemu recyklingowi surowców. Dbając o 
ten produkt, zapobiegniesz możliwym negatywnym skutkom dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzkiego, które w 
przeciwnym razie mogłyby zostać spowodowane niewłaściwą utylizacją tego produktu. Recykling 
materiałów pochodzących z tego produktu pomoże zachować zdrowe środowisko i zasoby naturalne.
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